



GOVT. OF ASSAM

OFFICE OF THE CO-DISTRICT COMMISSIONER, LUMDING::::BAMUNGAON

(Transformation & Development Branch)

E-Mail: cdc-lumding@assam.gov.in

e-File No. TND-49/5/2024-T&D-CD(LUM)133299

Date: 13th February, 2025

Subject	Minutes of the Co-District Development Committee Meeting for the month of January, 2025
Date & Time	03/02/2025 at 11.00 A.M.
Venue	Co-District Commissioner Chamber, Lumding, Bamungaon
Members Present	as per list at Annexure-I

The meeting was chaired by Co-District Commissioner, Lumding who welcomed all the members present. The Co-District Commissioner reviewed the progress report of various schemes under Lumding Co-District. The Co-District Commissioner, Lumding emphasized on standard reporting format for all departments for the next Co-DDC meeting.

Strict Commissions FEB 2025

Sl. No	Sector	Administrative Department	Scheme/Project /Programme	Decision/ Action to be Taken	Agency/mding Responsible & Timeline
1	Economic Development	Agriculture	> MP KISHAN > PMFBY > PMKSY > DAJUGA	1. The ADO submitted the status report of active beneficiary is 27142, under PM KISHAN of Lumding Co-District 2. The chaired advised to make functional the ADO office comes under Co-DC, Lumding, jurisdiction 3. The chaired advised to manage Manpower shortage	ADO Circle, Lumding Co- District
			8		

THE CO-DISTRICT COMMINICAL TO SEE 1 3 FEB 2025

2	Infrastructure	PHED	> SBM	1 TL - DDC	EE,PHED Lumding,
		TILD	/ SBIM		EE,PHED
				Udali Dev.	
				Block, has	
			1	been	
			1	suggested to	1
	1	100		take necessary	
		1 2	1	action for	
				proper	
	1			verification.	
				2.The chaired	
1					
			Paul N	advised to	
				take	
			V	necessary	
		1		action for	
	1			verification	
				of sanitary	
	1			construction	
				works comes	
	100	4	. 1	under Saswa	
			1	Bharat	
				Mission with	
				the help of	
	4			BDO, Udali.	

,

in	Co-l	distric	Com
fice of	11:3	FEB	MY
10			

3	Infrastructure	DWD(D)			0	
	imasitaciaic	PWD(R)		1.The Chaired	EE, PWD(R)	umding, Hojai *
				advised to	CO, Hojai	manig, her
				solve the issue		
				of dumping		
				near the		
				roadside with		
		2		the help of		
				Lumding EO		
			-	for smooth		261
				public		
				transportation		
				2.The EO,		
				Lumding		
				Municipal		
				Board, has		
				been		4
				suggested to		
				provide Co-		
	1			operation to		
				conduct the		
				construction		
				work smoothly	v	

Sine Co-District Communication of the Co-District Communication of

4	Economic	Fishery	PMMSY	1 Th 1 . 1	DFDO *	
	Development	1 ishery	1 1411413 1	1.The chaired advised to	Druo Lun	nding, Ho
	•			consult with		raing, i.
				Forest		
	*			Department		
				prior to		
		3		construction of		
		100		fisheries under		
				the Scheme of		
				Pradhan		
				Mantri Matsya		
				Sampada		
			and the second	Yojana.		
			× 0	2.The Chaired		
				review the		
				status of		
				ongoing works		
				under the		
				KCC for		
				existing ponds		
				and group		
	- X			accidental		
			7	insurance		
	1			scheme under		
				Lumding Co-		
-0-1				District.		

Trectors 11:3 FEB 2025

5	Social Sector	Health & Family Welfare	➤ NFSA ➤ ABHA	proper action	Joint Director of Health & Family Welfare
				advised to set up a temporary ABHA ID creation centre in the campus of the Block Development Office, Udali.	
6		PWD (B), Hojai		1.The chaired reviewed the progress status of the construction of	Hojai

(in	5 CO-	Distri	ol Co	23
fficeo	1 3	FEB	2025	ssione
*	Lumo	ding,	Hojai	

	1				10	
			*	Modern guest House at Lumding	* Lun	oding, H
-				2.The Chaired advised to take necessary action for		
,				construction of Co-District Office at Bamungaon, Lumding.		
7	Economic Development	DFO	> Amrit Brikhya Andalon	1.The chaired directed to Soil conservation & Fishery Department to consult with Forest	Divisional Forest Officer, Hojai	
				Department prior to conduct such Construction		

in	Co-District Comman.	1
ffice of	1-3 FEB 2025	1
101	Lumding, Hojai *	

					10
				work 2.The chaired advised to make necessary arrangement for seedling distribution for fulfil the purpose of Amrit Brikhya Andalon.	* Lumding
8	Reforms	DSE, EXCISE		1.The Chaired directed to Excise Officials to be vigilant against illicit liquor especially during festival periods.	Superintendent of Excise

Stre Co-District Commander of the Co-District Commander of the Commanding of the Commander Social Sector > FPD & CA > NFSA 1.The chair directed the FPD & CA to make necessary arrangement to data ensure entry of NFSA beneficiaries as per the target within the stipulated timeline. 2.The Chaired advised to take essential action for distribution of Ration Card the to beneficiaries as early as possible 1.The chaired **DSWO** DSWO, Hojai 10 Social Sector reviewed the progress status of ongoing Project.

umding Lumding, Hojai

11	Infrastructure	DOTTE		1	EQ Lumdino
11	inirastructure	DOHUA		1.The chaired reviewed the progress status of ongoing Project under Lanka & Lumding Municipal Board with respect to Lumding Co-	EO, Lumding & Lanka
20.007				District.	
12	Development	TRANSFORMATION AND DEVELOPMENT	 ➢ Asom Darshan ➢ Untied Fund ➢ MLAADs 	1.The Co-District Commissioner, Lumding, issued a letter to BDO, Udali & Lumding, for submission of plan and estimate under Asom Darshan 2024-25	Construction Committee, Lumding Co- District
				2.The Co- District	

	Commissioner.
	Commissioner, Lumding, informed the fund of MLAADs Scheme 2024- 25 for execution of the Schemes 3.The Co- District Commissioner, Lumding, issued the sanctioned order for construction of Bodo Sahitya Sabha Bhawan under Untied fund 2023-24

The meeting ended with vote of thanks from the Chair

Co-District Commissioner
Lumding, Bamungaon

the Co-District Con

M 3 FEB 2025

Memo No. TND-49/5/2024-T&D-CD(LUM)133299

Copy to-

1. The District Commissioner of Hojai for favour of kind information. Lumding, Hojai

2. Chief of Division, Evaluation and Monitoring Division, Transformation & Development Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for kind information.

Office

3. DIO, NIC, Hojai (i/c) for information and necessary action.

4. All the concerned officers for information & necessary action as per minutes.

(e-Signed) Co-District Commissioner Lumding, Bamungaon



Date: 13. February, 2025

M 3 1/2 B 2020

REVIEW MEETING OF Co-DDC OF ALL LINE DEPARTMENT IN RESPECTOF THE

CONFERENCE HALL, O/o THE CDC LUMDING, BAMUNGAON

umding, Hola

Sl. No	Name & Designation	Department	Signature	Phone No
01	Joy Shankar Sarma, CDC, ACS	C.D.C.	1.	98941-12238
02	Mukibul Ali, AC, ACS	epe	by.	96250-68678
03	Achyut Nandan Bhuyan, AC, ACS	CDC office	Af	70026-35723
04	Abhinar Dutta,	Lanka MB	A.D. rtto	8761077793
05	Pren kr. Lingly AES	Dy. Sept of Exise	10 10 1x	8399829029
06	Subal ch. Still A.E.E. PND(B)	P.N.D. (Brildy)	63/02/25	9954500637
07	Knihal Bhandary A.E. Proo(B)	PWD (Bldy)	100 02 12/25	9101224826.
80	BISWADIT BORA H F. D.O.	Fishery Rept.	82mal 25	9957211236
09	RIPUN BORGONAIN Imspector, GPD& LA	FPD&CA	32125	
10	Attab Hassin SDAO, Hojmi	Assignfluse	13/2 13/2	943550 5437
11	Snihlada Dalola. B.D.O. Udali Dev Bloo	e PRRD	3/02/3	\$ 936576673

2		0 11 0 1		
	AFE, PARD. Lund	P-N.R.D Lunding	2/2/25	91351-04149
13	Ranjon Kr. Kelke	13 (DBBO Hojai	3/2/5	700464393
14	Sikharreni Devi	Lumde ory Dov.	Seri 3/2/21	8472040132
15	Gautam Kr Deka TO, SBM (G)	Hojai Division PHED	yanto .	8473931402
16	Pampi Dal	Hojal PHED	Mr.	7635850806
17	Manik ch. Born	h, R.O. Lanka Range	182	9678004115
18	Sadhana Palón	CDPO, Lunding ICDS project	1	9401015544
19	Bikoserta Saikia, AUAS	Francisco Affican	8	9395585023
20	to. K. 4 Gogoi	JF D 14 5	٥٠٠	942516856
21	Physen . h . dulh -	A.E., Lamding me	Pull-	9974807429

